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Weyrmouth Gol f Club Limted

Report of the Directors
for the Year Ended 31 Decenber 2020

The directors present their report with the financial statements of the conpany
for the year ended 31 Decenber 2020.

DI RECTORS
The directors shown bel ow have held office during the whole of the period from
1 January 2020 to the date of this report.

P D Crane
S Dewey
C J Huckl e
D Picton
GF Vile

O her changes in directors holding office are as foll ows:
A D Bates - resigned 18 March 2020

F Martin - resigned 18 March 2020

J H Conway - resigned 18 March 2020

J F Sinclair - appointed 18 March 2020

Ms D A Gant - appointed 18 March 2020 - resigned 5 Cctober 2020
S D Etherington - appointed 5 October 2020

This report has been prepared in accordance with the provisions of Part 15 of the
Conpani es Act 2006 relating to small conpani es.

ON BEHALF CF THE BOARD:
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Weyrmouth Gol f Club Limted

| ncone St at errent
for the Year Ended 31 Decenber 2020

2020
Not es £
TURNOVER 442, 663
Cost of sales 136, 619
GROSS SURPLUS 306, 044
Admi ni strative expenses 415, 870
(109, 826)
QO her operating i ncome 46, 079
OPERATI NG DEFIA T 5 (63, 747)
I nterest receivable and
simlar incone 208
(63, 539)
I nterest payable and simlar
expenses 2, 858
DEFI O T BEFORE TAXATI ON (66, 397)
Tax on deficit -
DEFICI T FOR THE FI NANCI AL YEAR (66, 397)

The not

es formpart of these financial statenments
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2019
£

509, 394
150, 077
359, 317
483, 053

(123, 736)

(123, 736)

1, 350
(122, 386)

3,871
(126, 257)

(126, 257)



Weynmouth Golf A ub Limted (Registered nunber: 00842093)

Bal ance Sheet
31 Decenber 2020

2020 2019
Not es £ £ £ £
FI XED ASSETS
Tangi bl e assets 6 505, 896 542, 284
I nvest nent s 7 30 30
505, 926 542, 314

CURRENT ASSETS
St ocks 3,223 3,454
Debt or s 8 69, 359 64, 823
Cash at bank and in hand 96, 534 153, 808

169, 116 222,085
CREDI TORS
Anounts falling due within one
year 9 224,529 246, 650
NET CURRENT LI ABI LI TI ES (55, 413) (24, 565)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LI ABI LI TI ES 450, 513 517, 749
CREDI TORS
Anounts falling due after nore
t han one year 10 27,275 26, 388
NET ASSETS 423, 238 491, 361
RESERVES
I ncone and expenditure account 423, 238 491, 361

423, 238 491, 361

The conpany is entitled to exenption from audit wunder Section 477 of t he
Conpani es Act 2006 for the year ended 31 Decenber 2020.

The nenbers have not required the conpany to obtain an audit of its financial
statements for the year ended 31 Decenber 2020 in accordance with Section 476 of
t he Conpani es Act 2006.

The directors acknow edge their responsibilities for:

(a) ensuring that the conpany keeps accounting records which conply with
Sections 386 and 387 of the Conpani es Act 2006 and

(b) preparing financial statenments which give a true and fair view of the state
of affairs of the conpany as at the end of each financial year and of its
surplus or deficit for each financial year in accordance wth t he
requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise conply with the
requirements of the Conpanies Act 2006 relating to financial statenents, o)
far as applicable to the conpany.

The notes formpart of these financial statenents

Page 4 conti nued. .



Weynmouth Golf A ub Limted (Registered nunber: 00842093)
Bal ance Sheet - continued
31 Decenber 2020
The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions
applicable to conpani es subject to the small conpani es regine.
The financial statenments were approved by the Board of Directors and authorised

for 1SsUe ON . and were signed on
its behal f by:

The notes formpart of these financial statenents
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Weyrmouth Gol f Club Limted

Notes to the Financial Statenents
for the Year Ended 31 Decenber 2020

STATUTCRY | NFORVATI ON

Weymouth Colf Cub Limted is a private conpany, limted by guarantee,
registered in England and Wales. The conpany's registered nunber and
regi stered office address can be found on the Conpany Information page.

The presentation currency of the financial statenents is the Pound Sterling

(£).
STATEMENT OF COWPLI ANCE

These financial statenents have been prepared in accordance with Financi al
Reporting Standard 102 "The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the
UK and Republic of Ireland" including the provisions of Section 1A "Snall
Entities" and the Conpani es Act 2006.

ACCOUNTI NG PCLI CI ES

Basis of preparing the financial statenents
The financial statenents have been prepared under the historical cost
conventi on.

Preparati on of consolidated financial statenents

The financial statements contain information about Wynouth Colf Club
Limted as an individual conmpany and do not contain consolidated financial
information as the parent of a group. The conpany is exenpt under Section
399(2A) of the Conpanies Act 2006 from the requirenments to pr epar e
consol i dated financial statenents.

Tur nover

Turnover is neasured at the fair value of the consideration received or
receivabl e, excluding discounts, rebates, value added tax and other sales
t axes.

Tangi bl e fixed assets
Depreciation is provided at the following annual rates in order to wite
of f each asset over its estimated useful life.

I nvestments in subsidiaries
I nvestments in subsidiary undertaki ngs are recogni sed at cost.

St ocks
Stocks are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value, after
maki ng due al |l owance for obsolete and sl ow noving itens.

Taxat i on

Taxation for the year conprises current and deferred tax. Tax is recognised
in the Income Statenment, except to the extent that it relates to itens
recogni sed in other conprehensive incone or directly in equity.

Current or deferred taxation assets and liabilities are not di scounted.
Current tax is recognised at the anount of tax payable using the tax rates

and laws that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the bal ance
sheet date.

Page 6 conti nued. ..



Weyrmouth Gol f Club Limted

Notes to the Financial Statenents - conti nued
for the Year Ended 31 Decenber 2020

ACCOUNTI NG PCLI T ES - conti nued

Deferred tax

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timng differences that have
originated but not reversed at the bal ance sheet date.

Timng differences arise from the inclusion of income and expenses in tax
assessments in periods different fromthose in which they are recognised in
financial statements. Deferred tax is measured using tax rates and |aws
that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the year end and that
are expected to apply to the reversal of the timng difference.

Unrelieved tax |osses and other deferred tax assets are recognised only to
the extent that it is probable that they wll be recovered against t he
reversal of deferred tax liabilities or other future taxable profits.

Pensi on costs and other post-retirenent benefits

The conpany operates a defined contribution pension schene. Contri butions
payable to the conpany's pension scheme are charged to profit or loss in
the period to which they rel ate.

EMPLOYEES AND DI RECTORS

The average nunber of enployees during the year was 9 (2019 - 9).

OPERATI NG DEFICI T

The operating deficit is stated after charging:

2020 2019
£ £
Depreciation - owned assets 74,033 81, 634
TANG BLE FI XED ASSETS
Fi xtures
Pl ant and and
Property machinery fittings Total s
£ £ £ £
CosT
At 1 January 2020 1, 150, 685 479, 395 113,093 1,743,173
Addi ti ons - 35, 795 1, 850 37, 645
At 31 Decenber 2020 1, 150, 685 515, 190 114,943 1,780, 818
DEPRECI ATl ON
At 1 January 2020 802, 651 352, 282 45,956 1,200, 889
Charge for year 21,975 34, 843 17, 215 74,033
At 31 Decenber 2020 824, 626 387, 125 63,171 1,274,922
NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 Decenber 2020 326, 059 128, 065 51,772 505, 896
At 31 Decenber 2019 348, 034 127,113 67, 137 542, 284

Page 7 conti nued. ..



10.

Weyrmouth Gol f Club Limted

Notes to the Financial Statenents -
for the Year Ended 31 Decenber

FI XED ASSET | NVESTMENTS

CosT
At 1 January 2020
and 31 Decenber 2020

NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 Decenber 2020

At 31 Decenber 2019

DEBTORS: AMOUNTS FALLI NG DUE W TH N ONE YEAR

O her debtors
Tax

CREDI TORS: AMOUNTS FALLI NG DUE WTH N ONE YEAR

H re purchase contracts
Trade creditors

Soci al security and other
t axes

VAT

G her creditors

Accrued expenses

CREDI TORS: AMOUNTS FALLI NG DUE AFTER MORE THAN ONE

YEAR

H re purchase contracts

Page 8

conti nued
2020
Shares in
group
undert aki ngs

£
30
30
30
2020 2019

£ £
69, 359 61, 996
- 2,827
69, 359 64, 823
2020 2019

£ £
26, 115 23, 033
10, 430 31, 267
8,313 6, 461
35 374
164, 102 171, 433
15, 534 14, 082
224,529 246, 650
2020 2019

£ £
26, 388

27,275




Weyrmouth Gol f Club Limted

Report of the Accountants to the Directors of
Weyrmouth Gol f Club Limted

As described on the Bal ance Sheet you are responsible for the preparation of the
financial statenents for the year ended 31 Decenber 2020 set out on pages three
to eight and you consider that the conpany is exenpt froman audit.

In accordance with your instructions, we have conpiled these unaudited fi nancial
statenments in order to assist you to fulfil your statutory responsibilities, from
the accounting records and informati on and expl anati ons supplied to us.

Advoco

Chartered Certified Accountants
Chartered Tax Advisers

14a Al bany Road

Weynout h

Dor set

DT4 9TH

This page does not formpart of the statutory financial statenents
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Det ai |l ed I ncone and Expenditure Account

for the Year Ended 31 Decenber

Tur nover

G een fees

Pl ayi ng nenber

Gam ng machi ne

Bar i ncone

Ki t chen i ncone

G her i ncone

Driving range incone

Cost of sales
Course costs

Gani ng nachi ne rent
Conmmi ssi ons payabl e

GROSS SURPLUS

Q her inconme
CGovernment grants

Deposit account interest
Expendi ture

Wages

Pr of essi onal Ret ai ner

Rat es and wat er

| nsurance

Li ght and heat

O ubhouse costs

Buggy & Driving range
Tel ephone

Post, stationery & IT
Adverti sing

Travel i ng

Subscri ptions

Mat ch & sundry expenses
Account ancy

Legal & Professiona
Ent ert ai nment

Fi nance costs
Bank charges

HVRC i nt er est
H re purchase

Carried forward

This page does not formpart of the statutory financial

f ees

Weyrmouth Gol f Club Limted

2020
£

26,718
387, 241
2,288

3, 000
23,314
102

133, 863
1,152
1,604

46, 079
208

212, 560
26, 400
2,933
9, 537
17, 647
30, 326
4,547
1,938
19, 497
2,212

608
3, 644
2,313

3, 590
1,824

2,261
2,760
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2020

442, 663

136, 619
306, 044

46, 287

352, 331

339, 576

12, 755

5,119

7,636

2019

54, 368
395, 685
10, 389
16, 580
12, 000
19, 802
570

146, 196
3, 825
56

1,350

213,970
30, 424
9, 417
8, 396
23,701
59, 675
3,118
2, 364
21, 186
1,628
446
2,132
4,002
5, 088
1, 802

1,877

3, 350

3,871

statenents

509, 394

150, 077
359, 317

1, 350
360, 667

389, 226

(28, 559)

7,221

(35, 780)



Weyrmouth Gol f Club Limted

Det ai |l ed I ncone and Expenditure Account
for the Year Ended 31 Decenber 2020

2020 2019
£ £ £ £

Brought forward 7,636 (35, 780)
Depr eci ati on
Freehol d property 8, 688 8,777
Depn of cl ubhouse 12, 287 14, 120
Long | easehol d 1, 000 1, 000
Pl ant and machi nery 34, 843 40, 219
Fi xtures and fittings 17, 215 17,518

—_— 74,033 —_— 81, 634

(66, 397) (117, 414)

Loss on disposal of fixed assets
Fi xtures and fittings - 8, 843
NET DEFICI T (66, 397) (126, 257)

This page does not formpart of the statutory financial statenents
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